# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5980807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP YEN	04/26/2016
MICHIHIKO YODEN	04/26/2016
SYAM NAIR	04/26/2016
HARJENDER SINGH	04/26/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASTERCARD ASIA/PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	3 FRASER STREET, #17-21/28, DUO TOWER
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	189352

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16800396

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032996934

Ashley.Fernandez@bipc.com Email:

**BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. BOX 1404 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076412-001629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY FERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Fernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051920 FRAME: 0379** 505934088

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

YEN PHILIP, a citizen of <u>United States of America</u>, having a residence address at <u>2</u>, <u>The Sail</u> @ Marina Bay, Marina Boulevard, #08-04, Singapore 018987,

<u>YODEN MICHIHIKO</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, having a residence address at <u>138, The Scala</u>, <u>Serangoon Avenue 3, #11-03, Singapore 554475</u>,

NAIR SYAM, a citizen of <u>India</u>, having a residence address at <u>179</u>, <u>Bishan Street 13</u>, #04-227, <u>Singapore 570179</u>,

<u>SINGH HARJENDER</u>, a citizen of <u>Singapore</u>, having a residence address at <u>183</u>, <u>Bishan</u> Street 13, #18-295, Singapore 570183,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled "METHOD FOR MODIFYING TRANSACTION CREDENTIALS" as set forth and described in Singapore Application No. 10201506663Q, filed 21 August 2015; and

WHEREAS, MASTERCARD ASIA/PACIFIC PTE LTD (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 152 Beach Road, #35-00, Singapore 189721, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the said ASSIGNORS, for and in consideration of valuable considerations unto us moving from said ASSIGNEE, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "METHOD FOR MODIFYING TRANSACTION CREDENTIALS" and any and all improvements thereto, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, or of any other country, which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and the right to claim priority from said application, and in and to any other applications based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said **ASSIGNORS**, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said **ASSIGNEE**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said **ASSIGNORS**, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or

Active 17027620.1

right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the sa	id ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment this 6.
	AMAR S
	YEN, Philip
	Witness Signature
	CHEE LEONG, LIEW
	Witness Name
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said ASSIC	GNOR have executed this Assignment this  5.
	YODEN, Michihiko
	Witness Signature
	CHEC LEONG, LIEW Witness Name

$ \frac{26}{6} $ day of	EREOF, I, the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have executed the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have a said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have executed the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have a said <b>ASSIG</b>	
	Cyp	2)-
	NAIR,	Syam
	4	-
	Witnes	ss Signature
	Cifce	LEONG, LIEW
N WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I, the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have executed to	
N WITNESS WHI ユモ day of		
N WITNESS WHI 26 day of	EREOF, I, the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have executed t	
N WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I, the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have executed to A produced to the said ASSIGNOR.	
N WITNESS WHO	EREOF, I, the said <b>ASSIGNOR</b> have executed to A produced to the said ASSIGNOR.	his Assignment this
N WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed to A produced to the said ASSIGNOR have executed to the said ASSIGNOR have exec	his Assignment this  Assignment this  Harjender
N WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed to A [ 1 ].  A [ 1 ].  SINGH  Witnes	his Assignment this

Active 17027620.1

**RECORDED: 02/25/2020** 

-3-

PATENT REEL: 051920 FRAME: 0382